
231
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ___________________________ 6 SEPTEMBER 2011
 
 

 
 

EC2011-430 
 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 
MINISTER OF HEALTH AN WELLNESS 

AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 
(CANADA-PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND  
2007-2011 BILATERAL AGREEMENT 

TO ADVANCE SPORT PARTICIPATION 
AMENDMENT NO. 002) 

WITH 
THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 

 
 Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. 
E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Health and Wellness to enter into an  
agreement with the Government of Canada, as represented by the Minister of 
Canadian Heritage and Official Languages, to amend and extend for fiscal year 
2011-2012, terms and conditions of the Canada-Prince Edward Island Bilateral 
Agreement to Advance Sport Participation to support various projects advancing 
the goals of the Canadian Sport Policy in Prince Edward Island, such as more 
particularly described in the draft agreement. 
 

EC2011-431 
 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 
MINISTER OF HEALTH AND WELLNESS 

AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 
(CANADA-PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND  
2009-2011 BILATERAL AGREEMENT  

TO ADVANCE ABORIGINAL SPORT PARTICIPATION 
AMENDMENT NO. 002) 

WITH 
THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 

 
 Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. 
E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Health and Wellness to enter into an 
agreement with the Government of Canada, as represented by the Minister of 
Canadian Heritage and Official Languages, to amend terms and conditions of the 
2009-2010 Bilateral Agreement to Advance Aboriginal Sport Participation to 
extend, for the period April 1, 2011 to March 31, 2012, First Nation sport and 
recreation programming in Prince Edward Island, such as more particularly 
described in the draft agreement. 

 



232
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ___________________________ 6 SEPTEMBER 2011
 
 

EC2011-432 
 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 
MINISTER OF INNOVATION AND ADVANCED LEARNING 

AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 
(CANADA-ATLANTIC PROVINCES AGREEMENT 

ON INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT) 
WITH THE 

GOVERNMENT OF CANADA AND GOVERNMENTS OF  
THE OTHER ATLANTIC PROVINCES 

 
 Pursuant to clauses 10(a) and (b) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 
1988, Cap. E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Innovation and Advanced 
Learning to enter into an agreement with the Government of Canada, as 
represented by the Minister of the Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency, the 
Minister for International Trade, and the Minister of Industry and the 
Governments of Newfoundland and Labrador, New Brunswick, and Nova Scotia 
as represented by their respective Ministers Responsible for Intergovernmental 
Affairs, Trade, and/or Economic Development.  The purpose of the agreement is 
to renew cost-shared funding to support measures to optimize regional 
coordination in international business development and to combine limited 
resources to coordinate trade-related activities, such as more particularly 
described in the draft agreement. 
 

EC2011-433 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
BELL ALIANT REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Bell Aliant Regional 
Communications Inc. (successor to Aliant Telecom Inc. and Aliant Inc.) of 
Halifax, Nova Scotia to acquire, by lease, and interest in a land holding of 
approximately zero decimal zero two (0.02) acres of land in Lot 36, Queens 
County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from John McCaughey 
and Helen McCaughey, both of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island. 
 

EC2011-434 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
BURLINGTON HOLDINGS INC. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Burlington Holdings Inc. 
of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 
approximately four decimal nine five (4.95) acres of land in Lot 2, Prince County, 
Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Maxwell Callaghan of St. 
Laurent, Quebec. 



233
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ___________________________ 6 SEPTEMBER 2011
 
 

 
EC2011-435 

 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
DORGAN FARMS LTD. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Dorgan Farms Ltd. of 
Alberton, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of approximately four 
(4) acres of land in Lot 1, Prince County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being 
acquired from Joseph Dorgan and Mitchell Callaghan, both of Tignish, Prince 
Edward Island. 
 

EC2011-436 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
DYKSTRA FARMS INC. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Dykstra 
Farms Inc. of Oyster Bed Bridge, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding 
of approximately two hundred and fifteen (215) acres of land in Lot 24, Queens 
County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Folkert Dykstra 
and Jacoba Dykstra, both of Hunter River, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED 
THAT the said real property is identified for non-development use pursuant to the 
Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act. 
 

EC2011-437 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
GREEN FIELD FARMS LTD. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Green 
Field Farms Ltd. of Summerside, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding 
of approximately three decimal one three (3.13) acres of land in Lot 26, Prince 
County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Affleck Farms 
Ltd. of Bedeque, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property 
is identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification 
Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act. 



234
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ___________________________ 6 SEPTEMBER 2011
 
 

 
EC2011-438 

 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
HUSTLERS FIBREGLASS BOATS LTD. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Hustlers Fibreglass 
Boats Ltd. of Alma, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 
approximately one decimal nine three (1.93) acres of land in Lot 5, Prince 
County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Suzanne 
Campbell Lee (O’Connell) of St. Augustine, Florida. 
 

EC2011-439 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

APPLICATION TO LEASE LAND 
LONG RIVER FARMS LTD. 

(TO RESCIND) 
 
 Council, having under consideration Order-in-Council EC2010-24 of 5 
January 2010, rescinded the said Order forthwith, thus rescinding permission for 
Long River Farms Ltd. to acquire, by lease, an interest in a land holding or land 
holdings of up to two hundred and twenty (220) acres of land as part of the said 
corporation’s aggregate land holdings. 
 

EC2011-440 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

APPLICATION TO LEASE LAND 
LONG RIVER FARMS LTD. 

(APPROVAL) 
 

 Pursuant to section 5 and clause 5.3(1)(b) of the Prince Edward Island Lands                              
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Long 
River Farms Ltd. of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire, by lease, an 
interest in a land holding or land holdings of up to eighty-five (85) acres of land 
as part of the said corporation's aggregate land holdings PROVIDED THAT the 
said Long River Farms Ltd. files a statement with the Island Regulatory and 
Appeals Commission within one year of the date of this Order and prior to 31 
December in every subsequent year disclosing the parcel number, the acreage and 
the term of lease for each parcel leased during the reporting period covered by the 
statement. 



235
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ___________________________ 6 SEPTEMBER 2011
 
 

 
EC2011-441 

 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
LONG RIVER FARMS LTD. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Long 
River Farms Ltd. of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land 
holding of approximately one hundred and forty-three decimal six eight (143.68) 
acres of land in Lot 20, Queens County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being 
acquired from Emmett Fitzsimmons and Shirley Fitzsimmons, both of 
Kensington, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is 
identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification 
Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act. 
 

EC2011-442 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
LYMAN HUESTIS & SON INC. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Lyman 
Huestis & Son Inc. of Wilmot Valley, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land 
holding of approximately eleven decimal three six (11.36) acres of land in Lot 25, 
Prince County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from George M. 
Caseley & Sons Ltd. of Summerside, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT 
the said real property is identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land 
Identification Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act. 
 

EC2011-443 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
P.E.I. BERRIES LTD. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to P.E.I. Berries Ltd. of 
Montague, Prince Edward Island to acquire, by lease, an interest in a land holding 
of approximately ten decimal one six (10.16) acres of land in Lot 59, Kings 
County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Innovation PEI of 
Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island. 



236
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ___________________________ 6 SEPTEMBER 2011
 
 

 
EC2011-444 

 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
SOURIS HARBOUR AUTHORITY INC. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Souris Harbour 
Authority Inc. of Souris, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 
approximately one decimal two six (1.26) acres of land in Lot 45, Kings County, 
Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from NVS Inc. of Souris, 
Prince Edward Island. 
 

EC2011-445 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
WINTER RIVER FARMS LTD. 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Winter River Farms Ltd. 
of Suffolk Road, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of approximately 
one decimal three nine (1.39) acres of land in Lot 13, Prince County and Lot 31, 
Queens County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Fond 
Memories Pet Cemetery Inc. of Port Hill, Prince Edward Island. 
 

EC2011-446 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
 CLINT J. BOHNET AND JANE L. TINK 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 4 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Clint J. 
Bohnet and Jane L. Tink, both of High River, Alberta to acquire a land holding of 
approximately eighteen decimal four (18.4) acres of land in Lot 28, Prince 
County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Robert 
McCaughey and Lisa A. Traveis McCaughey, both of Boxford, Massachusetts 
PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for non-development use 
pursuant to the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said 
Act. 



237
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ___________________________ 6 SEPTEMBER 2011
 
 

 
EC2011-447 

 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
DONALD J. MCDOUGALL 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Donald J. McDougall of 
Stratford, Ontario to acquire an interest in a land holding of approximately four 
decimal nine five (4.95) acres of land in Lot 2, Prince County, Province of Prince 
Edward Island, being acquired from Maxwell Callaghan of St. Laurent, Quebec. 
 

EC2011-448 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
MING LO SHAO AND YEH WAH CHONG 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 4 of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Ming Lo Shao and Yeh 
Wah Chong, both of Richmond, British Columbia to acquire a land holding of 
approximately zero decimal seven five (0.75) acres of land in Lot 31, Queens 
County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Hollis Parker 
Newson of Cornwall, Prince Edward Island. 
 

EC2011-449 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
MING LO SHAO AND YEH WAH CHONG 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 4 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Ming Lo 
Shao and Yeh Wah Chong, both of Richmond, British Columbia to acquire a land 
holding of approximately three hundred and fifty-one decimal five nine (351.59) 
acres of land in Lots 31 and 65, Queens County, Province of Prince Edward 
Island, being acquired from Hollis Parker Newson of Cornwall, Prince Edward 
Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for 
non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95) 
made under the said Act. 



238
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ___________________________ 6 SEPTEMBER 2011
 
 

 
EC2011-450 

 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
KEVIN STANTON AND BERNADETTE STANTON-MEIJER 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Kevin 
Stanton and Bernadette Stanton-Meijer, both of Toronto, Ontario to acquire a land 
holding of approximately eighteen (18) acres of land in Lot 64, Kings County, 
Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from Axel Irving of Murray 
Harbour, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is 
identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification 
Regulations (EC606/95) made under the said Act. 
 

EC2011-451 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDING 
ANTHONY STYMEST AND NOREEN STYMEST 

(APPROVAL) 
 
 Pursuant to section 4 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 
Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Anthony 
Stymest and Noreen Stymest, both of Beaver Bank, Nova Scotia to acquire a land 
holding of approximately seventy-one decimal five three (71.53) acres of land in 
Lot 48, Queens County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from 
Naomi Graves of Dartmouth, Nova Scotia SUBJECT TO the condition that the 
said real property not be subdivided. The condition preventing subdivision shall 
be binding on the said Anthony Stymest and Noreen Stymest and on all 
successors in title. 
 

EC2011-452 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PROPERTY NO. 282384, LOT 26, PRINCE COUNTY 
IDENTIFICATION FOR NON-DEVELOPMENT USE 

AMENDMENT 
 
 Pursuant to subsection 9(2) of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5, Council amended the condition of non-development 
use made pursuant to section 2 of the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95) 
in respect of approximately seventy (70) acres of land, being Provincial Property 
No. 282384 located in Lot 26, Prince County, Prince Edward Island and currently 
owned by Country View Farms Ltd. of Kinkora, Prince Edward Island. 
 
 Council noted that this amendment will enable subdivision of a parcel of land 
of approximately two decimal one two (2.12) acres, and determined that 
following subdivision, identification for non-development use shall continue to 
apply to the remaining land.    
 
 This Order-in-Council comes into force on 6 September 2011. 
 



239
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ___________________________ 6 SEPTEMBER 2011
 
 

EC2011-453 
 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
LANDS PROTECTION ACT 

PROPERTY NO. 725457, LOT 7, PRINCE COUNTY 
IDENTIFICATION FOR NON-DEVELOPMENT USE 

AMENDMENT 
 
 Pursuant to subsection 9(2) of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 
R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5, Council amended the condition of non-development 
use made pursuant to section 2 of the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95) 
in respect of approximately six decimal one five (6.15) acres of land, being 
Provincial Property No. 725457 located in Lot 7, Prince County, Prince Edward 
Island and currently owned by Panagiotis (Peter) Pappas of LaSalle, Quebec. 
 
 Council noted that this amendment will enable subdivision of two lots of 
approximately two (2) acres each and a right-of way of approximately zero 
decimal seven (0.7) acres.  Further, Council determined that identification for 
non-development use shall continue to apply to the two new lots and to the 
remnant parcel.   
 
 This Order-in-Council comes into force on 6 September 2011. 
 

EC2011-454 

WILDLIFE CONSERVATION ACT 
HUNTING AND TRAPPING SEASONS REGULATIONS 

AMENDMENT 

Pursuant to section 28 of the Wildlife Conservation Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, 
Cap. W-4.1, Council made the following regulations: 

1. Schedules I and II of the Wildlife Conservation Act Hunting and 
Trapping Seasons Regulations (EC330/99) are revoked and 
Schedules I and II as set out in the Schedule to these regulations are 
substituted. 

2. These regulations come into force on September 17, 2011. 

SCHEDULE 

SCHEDULE I 

HUNTING SEASONS AND LIMITS 
 

Game Open Season Daily Possession 
Pheasant No open season - - 
Ruffed Grouse September 26 - December 31 3 6 
Hungarian (Grey) Partridge October 17 - November 12* 3 6 
Snowshoe Hare*** (Rabbit) October 1 - February 29 5 - 
Fox November 1 - January 31 - - 
Raccoon October 15 - February 29 - - 
Coyote October 1 - March 31** - - 
Red Squirrel No closed season - - 
 
NOTE: 
*     There will be no open season for Hungarian (Grey) 
Partridge in Lots 1-10 inclusive, and lots 43-47 inclusive, in 
2011/2012. 
 
**   Hunting with hounds is permitted from October 1 - February 29. The running of 
hounds for training or any other purpose will not be permitted from March 1 - September 
30, except by permit. 
 
*** A Snowshoe Hare Snaring License is required to snare snowshoe hare. 
 



240
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ___________________________ 6 SEPTEMBER 2011
 
 

SCHEDULE II 

TRAPPING SEASONS 
 

Fur-bearing Animals Open Season 
Beaver 8:00 a.m., October 31 - March 31* 
Mink 8:00 a.m., October 31 - February 29* 
Muskrat 8:00 a.m., October 31 - February 29* 
Weasel 8:00 a.m., October 31 - February 29* 
Fox (snaring & trapping) November 15 - January 31 
Fox (modified foothold only) ** November 1 - November 14 
Raccoon October 15 - March 31 
Coyote (snaring & trapping) November 15 - January 31 
Coyote (modified foothold only) ** November 1 - November 14 

February 1 - February 29 
Red Squirrel No closed season 
Skunk No closed season 
 
NOTE: 

*  During the months of February and March, trap sets for beaver, muskrat and mink are 
restricted to those set in or over water. Weasel traps are restricted to Victor rat traps. 
 
** A “modified foothold trap” is a foothold trap that has been altered to improve the 
humaneness of the trap by laminating the jaws, off-setting the jaws or padding the jaws. 
 

 
EXPLANATORY NOTES 

 
SECTION 1 amends the Schedules to the regulations that outline 
hunting seasons and limits and trapping seasons for game and fur-bearing 
animals in the province. 
 
SECTION 2 provides for the commencement of these regulations. 
 
 
 

EC2011-455 
 

HOUSING CORPORATION ACT 
TIGNISH HOUSING AUTHORITY 

APPOINTMENT 
 
 Pursuant to subsection 10(3) of the Housing Corporation Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, 
Cap. H-11.1, Council made the following appointment: 
 
NAME TERM OF APPOINTMENT 
 
as member 
 
Ethel Ellsworth 12 September 2011 
Ascension to 
(vice Brenda McAlduff, resigned) 21 June 2013 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	EC2011-430EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF HEALTH AN WELLNESSAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(CANADA-PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND2007-2011 BILATERAL AGREEMENTTO ADVANCE SPORT PARTICIPATIONAMENDMENT NO. 002)
	EC2011-431EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF HEALTH AND WELLNESSAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(CANADA-PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND2009-2011 BILATERAL AGREEMENTTO ADVANCE ABORIGINAL SPORT PARTICIPATIONAMENDMENT NO. 002)
	EC2011-432EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF INNOVATION AND ADVANCED LEARNINGAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(CANADA-ATLANTIC PROVINCES AGREEMENTON INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT)
	EC2011-433PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGBELL ALIANT REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.
	EC2011-434PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGBURLINGTON HOLDINGS INC.
	EC2011-433PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGBELL ALIANT REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.
	EC2011-435PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGDORGAN FARMS LTD.
	EC2011-436PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGDYKSTRA FARMS INC.
	EC2011-437PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGGREEN FIELD FARMS LTD.
	EC2011-438PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGHUSTLERS FIBREGLASS BOATS LTD.
	EC2011-439PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTAPPLICATION TO LEASE LANDLONG RIVER FARMS LTD.
	EC2011-440PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTAPPLICATION TO LEASE LANDLONG RIVER FARMS LTD.
	EC2011-441PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGLONG RIVER FARMS LTD.
	EC2011-442PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGLYMAN HUESTIS & SON INC.
	EC2011-443PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGP.E.I. BERRIES LTD.
	EC2011-444PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGSOURIS HARBOUR AUTHORITY INC.
	EC2011-445PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGWINTER RIVER FARMS LTD.
	EC2011-446PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGCLINT J. BOHNET AND JANE L. TINK
	EC2011-447PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGDONALD J. MCDOUGALL
	EC2011-448PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGMING LO SHAO AND YEH WAH CHONG
	EC2011-449PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGMING LO SHAO AND YEH WAH CHONG
	EC2011-450PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGKEVIN STANTON AND BERNADETTE STANTON-MEIJER
	EC2011-451PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPETITION TO ACQUIRE A LAND HOLDINGANTHONY STYMEST AND NOREEN STYMEST
	EC2011-452PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPROPERTY NO. 282384, LOT 26, PRINCE COUNTYIDENTIFICATION FOR NON-DEVELOPMENT USE COUNTRY VIEW FARMS LTD.
	EC2011-453PRINCE EDWARD ISLANDLANDS PROTECTION ACTPROPERTY NO. 725457, LOT 7, PRINCE COUNTYIDENTIFICATION FOR NON-DEVELOPMENT USE PAPPAS
	EC2011-454WILDLIFE CONSERVATION ACTHUNTING AND TRAPPING SEASONS REGULATIONS
	EC2011-455HOUSING CORPORATION ACTTIGNISH HOUSING AUTHORITY

